

IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF FLORIDA

**HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANTS, INC.,
D/B/A DARRYL'S,**

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. SC05-1964

CASE NO. 1D03-4755

**APAC-FLORIDA, INC., A DELAWARE
CORP., ET AL.,**

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

ALAN E. DESERIO
Florida Bar No. 155394
Post Office Box 1485
Brandon, Florida 33509
Phone: (813) 335-2241
Fax: (813) 684-7973

Of Counsel

M. STEPHEN TURNER, P. A.
Florida Bar No. 095691
CHARLES S. STRATTON, P.A.
Florida Bar No. 221589
GINO LUZIETTI
Florida Bar No. 310130
BROAD AND CASSEL
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 400
Post Office Drawer 11300
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Phone: (850) 681-6810
Fax: (850) 681-9792

Attorneys for Petitioner, HOULIHAN'S

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 11

ARGUMENT 14

THE DECISION BELOW DID NOT PROPERLY
APPORTION CONDEMNATION PROCEEDS BETWEEN
LESSEE AND LESSOR TO COMPENSATE THEIR
RESPECTIVE INTERESTS AS THEY EXISTED
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE TAKING THAT
RESULTED IN TERMINATION OF THE LEASE..... 14

 A. Apportionment did not Comply with the Lease
 Condemnation Provision..... 16

 B. Apportionment did not Comply with Law..... 25

 C. Improper Apportionment Produced Inequitable
 Results 29

CONCLUSION..... 32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 33

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT SIZE..... 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barber v. Hatch, 380 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) 27

Bolduc v. Glendale Federal Bank, 631 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 1994) 14

Carter v. State Road Department, 189 So. 2d 793 (Fla. 1966) 14

Dama v. Record Bar, Inc., 512 So. 2d 206 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 14

Dept. of Public Works v. Blackberry Union Cemetery, 335 N.E.2d
577 (Ill. App. 2d Dist. 1975)17, 22

Elmore v. Broward County, 507 So. 2d 1220 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)12, 16

Houlihan’s Restaurant, Inc. d/b/a Darryl’s v. APAC-Florida, Inc., 911
So. 2d 816 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)passim
